BBAI 1328 Issue E
BAS10642
05/02/2013
POWERLOCK BOX
OPERATION AND MAINTAINENCE GUIDE
PART NUMBER BREAKDOWN
Product
Description
PBX
Contact Type
PS
Power Source
PD
Power Drain
Box Type
SL
Sealed Lid
SLF
Sealed lid
With flange
NL
No Lid
NLF
No lid
With flange
Region Colour Code
EU – European
US – United States
AU – Australia
Maximum Current
Rating
400
660
Part number example:  PBX-PD-SL-US-400 is a 400 amp unit with drain contacts and lid,
colour coded for the USA
COLOUR CODING
Region Earth Neutral L1 L2 L3
Europe
United States
Australia
UN-PACKING
Ensure the unit is up the correct way before un-packing.  The carton and its packing are
recyclable and should be disposed of according to national or local authority guidelines.
CONTENTS
After un-packing, the part number of the PowerLock Box should be checked against your order
and that on the carton.  Also check that the current rating label on the unit matches your
requirements. The carton should contain the following:-
Qty Description
1 PowerLock Box
1 6mm square drive key
1 3 pole cable connector for remote sensing
1 Operating / Maintenance guide
If any parts are missing or the unit’s description does not match, you should contact your
supplier.
MOUNTING INSTRUCTIONS
The unit may be mounted into standard 19’’ rack systems or to dedicated panel mounts within
buildings or remote cabinets. It is recommended that M6 screws / bolts and flat washers are
used, and tightened to a torque of 2.94NM min. to 3.43NM max.
Caution – Tighten screws / bolts evenly and ensure the unit is adequately supported during
mounting.
88.90 6.50
MIN
(107.00 for
Flange type.)
CUT OUT BELOW FOR FLANGE TYPE ONLY.
If fitting to a 19” rack that does not support all IEC 60297 fixing holes it may be necessary to
use additional mounting plates.  ITT part number 003-7586-000 available on request.